
 

CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Arabic (Modern Standard) (102) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 3.13 3.13 

270-279 1 2 3.13 6.25 

260-269 4 6 12.50 18.75 

250-259 4 10 12.50 31.25

240-249 0 10 0.00 31.25 

230-239 2 12 6.25 37.50 

Passing==> 220-229 6 18 18.75 56.25 

210-219 3 21 9.38 65.63 

200-209 4 25 12.50 78.13 

190-199 4 29 12.50 90.63 

180-189 0 29 0.00 90.63 

170-179 2 31 6.25 96.88 

160-169 0 31 0.00 96.88 

150-159 0 31 0.00 96.88 

140-149 1 32 3.13 100.00 

130-139 0 32 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 32 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 32 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 32 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

0 10 20 30 40 

Test Field=Autism Spectrum Disorder (064) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 9 9 6.47 6.47 

260-269 23 32 16.55 23.02 

250-259 35 67 25.18 48.20 

240-249 20 87 14.39 62.59 

230-239 16 103 11.51 74.10 

Passing==> 220-229 13 116 9.35 83.45 

210-219 7 123 5.04 88.49 

200-209 4 127 2.88 91.37 

190-199 4 131 2.88 94.24 

180-189 2 133 1.44 95.68 

170-179 0 133 0.00 95.68 

160-169 4 137 2.88 98.56 

150-159 1 138 0.72 99.28 

140-149 0 138 0.00 99.28 

130-139 0 138 0.00 99.28 

120-129 0 138 0.00 99.28 

110-119 0 138 0.00 99.28 

100-109 1 139 0.72 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0 10 20 30 

Test Field=Biology (017) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 0.60 0.60 

270-279 6 7 3.59 4.19 

260-269 13 20 7.78 11.98 

250-259 11 31 6.59 18.56 

240-249 12 43 7.19 25.75 

230-239 17 60 10.18 35.93 

Passing==> 220-229 22 82 13.17 49.10 

210-219 19 101 11.38 60.48 

200-209 15 116 8.98 69.46 

190-199 21 137 12.57 82.04 

180-189 7 144 4.19 86.23 

170-179 5 149 2.99 89.22 

160-169 6 155 3.59 92.81 

150-159 2 157 1.20 94.01 

140-149 7 164 4.19 98.20 

130-139 2 166 1.20 99.40 

120-129 0 166 0.00 99.40 

110-119 0 166 0.00 99.40 

100-109 1 167 0.60 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

Test Field=Business, Management, Marketing, & Tech. (098) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 2 2 3.70 3.70 

260-269 4 6 7.41 11.11 

250-259 4 10 7.41 18.52 

240-249 1 11 1.85 20.37 

230-239 5 16 9.26 29.63 

Passing==> 220-229 10 26 18.52 48.15 

210-219 6 32 11.11 59.26 

200-209 7 39 12.96 72.22 

190-199 3 42 5.56 77.78 

180-189 5 47 9.26 87.04 

170-179 3 50 5.56 92.59 

160-169 1 51 1.85 94.44 

150-159 1 52 1.85 96.30 

140-149 0 52 0.00 96.30 

130-139 1 53 1.85 98.15 

120-129 0 53 0.00 98.15 

110-119 1 54 1.85 100.00 

100-109 0 54 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0

Test Field=Chemistry (018) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above

290-300

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 1.61 1.61 

270-279 6 7 9.68 11.29 

260-269 6 13 9.68 20.97 

250-259 5 18 8.06 29.03

240-249 5 23 8.06 37.10 

230-239 5 28 8.06 45.16 

Passing==> 220-229 8 36 12.90 58.06 

210-219 8 44 12.90 70.97 

200-209 6 50 9.68 80.65 

190-199 4 54 6.45 87.10 

180-189 6 60 9.68 96.77 

170-179 0 60 0.00 96.77 

160-169 1 61 1.61 98.39 

150-159 0 61 0.00 98.39 

140-149 1 62 1.61 100.00 

130-139 0 62 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 62 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 62 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 62 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

Test Field=Chinese (Mandarin) (101) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above

290-300

0 1 2 3

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 1 1 6.67 6.67 

260-269 3 4 20.00 26.67 

250-259 3 7 20.00 46.67

240-249 1 8 6.67 53.33 

230-239 2 10 13.33 66.67 

Passing==> 220-229 0 10 0.00 66.67 

210-219 2 12 13.33 80.00 

200-209 1 13 6.67 86.67 

190-199 0 13 0.00 86.67 

180-189 1 14 6.67 93.33 

170-179 0 14 0.00 93.33 

160-169 0 14 0.00 93.33 

150-159 0 14 0.00 93.33 

140-149 0 14 0.00 93.33 

130-139 1 15 6.67 100.00 

120-129 0 15 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 15 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 15 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0 10 20 30 40 50 

Test Field=Cognitive Impairment (115) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 7 7 2.77 2.77 

270-279 35 42 13.83 16.60 

260-269 41 83 16.21 32.81 

250-259 44 127 17.39 50.20 

240-249 28 155 11.07 61.26 

230-239 32 187 12.65 73.91 

Passing==> 220-229 24 211 9.49 83.40 

210-219 12 223 4.74 88.14 

200-209 10 233 3.95 92.09 

190-199 12 245 4.74 96.84 

180-189 4 249 1.58 98.42 

170-179 3 252 1.19 99.60 

160-169 0 252 0.00 99.60 

150-159 1 253 0.40 100.00 

140-149 0 253 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 253 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 253 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 253 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 253 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0 10 20 30 40 50 

Test Field=Early Childhood Education (General and Special Education) (106) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 1 1 0.29 0.29 

280-289 2 3 0.58 0.87 

270-279 15 18 4.34 5.20 

260-269 21 39 6.07 11.27 

250-259 23 62 6.65 17.92 

240-249 34 96 9.83 27.75 

230-239 45 141 13.01 40.75 

Passing==> 220-229 34 175 9.83 50.58 

210-219 26 201 7.51 58.09 

200-209 34 235 9.83 67.92 

190-199 31 266 8.96 76.88 

180-189 14 280 4.05 80.92 

170-179 12 292 3.47 84.39 

160-169 15 307 4.34 88.73 

150-159 11 318 3.18 91.91 

140-149 7 325 2.02 93.93 

130-139 7 332 2.02 95.95 

120-129 3 335 0.87 96.82 

110-119 4 339 1.16 97.98 

100-109 7 346 2.02 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Test Field=Early Childhood General and Special Education (Birth-K) (134) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 3 3 6.98 6.98 

280-289 7 10 16.28 23.26 

270-279 12 22 27.91 51.16 

260-269 9 31 20.93 72.09 

250-259 2 33 4.65 76.74 

240-249 6 39 13.95 90.70 

230-239 3 42 6.98 97.67 

Passing==> 220-229 0 42 0.00 97.67 

210-219 0 42 0.00 97.67 

200-209 0 42 0.00 97.67 

190-199 0 42 0.00 97.67 

180-189 0 42 0.00 97.67 

170-179 0 42 0.00 97.67 

160-169 1 43 2.33 100.00 

150-159 0 43 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 43 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 43 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 43 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 43 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 43 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

0

Test Field=Earth/Space Science (020) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above

290-300

1 2 3 4 5 

0 0 0 0 

280-289 0 0 0 0 

270-279 1 1 4 4 

260-269 1 2 4 8 

250-259 2 4 8 16

240-249 4 8 16 32 

230-239 1 9 4 36 

Passing==> 220-229 5 14 20 56 

210-219 5 19 20 76 

200-209 2 21 8 84 

190-199 3 24 12 96 

180-189 0 24 0 96 

170-179 1 25 4 100 

160-169 0 25 0 100 

150-159 0 25 0 100 

140-149 0 25 0 100 

130-139 0 25 0 100 

120-129 0 25 0 100 

110-119 0 25 0 100 

100-109 0 25 0 100 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0 

Test Field=Elementary Education (103) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 70

11 11 0.24 0.24 

280-289 50 61 1.11 1.35 

270-279 148 209 3.29 4.64 

260-269 182 391 4.04 8.68 

250-259 292 683 6.48 15.17 

240-249 319 1002 7.08 22.25 

230-239 436 1438 9.68 31.93 

Passing==> 220-229 578 2016 12.84 44.77 

210-219 645 2661 14.32 59.09 

200-209 542 3203 12.04 71.13 

190-199 449 3652 9.97 81.10 

180-189 327 3979 7.26 88.36 

170-179 209 4188 4.64 93.00 

160-169 148 4336 3.29 96.29 

150-159 86 4422 1.91 98.20 

140-149 52 4474 1.15 99.36 

130-139 17 4491 0.38 99.73 

120-129 7 4498 0.16 99.89 

110-119 5 4503 0.11 100.00 

100-109 0 4503 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0

 

Test Field=Emotional Impairment (116) 

Total Scaled Score N
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

 10 20 30 40 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 4 4 2.67 2.67 

270-279 6 10 4.00 6.67 

260-269 16 26 10.67 17.33 

250-259 14 40 9.33 26.67 

240-249 18 58 12.00 38.67 

230-239 32 90 21.33 60.00 

Passing==> 220-229 22 112 14.67 74.67 

210-219 12 124 8.00 82.67 

200-209 8 132 5.33 88.00 

190-199 13 145 8.67 96.67 

180-189 4 149 2.67 99.33 

170-179 0 149 0.00 99.33 

160-169 0 149 0.00 99.33 

150-159 0 149 0.00 99.33 

140-149 1 150 0.67 100.00 

130-139 0 150 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 150 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 150 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 150 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

Test Field=English (002) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120

1 1 0.11 0.11 

280-289 18 19 2.02 2.13 

270-279 38 57 4.26 6.40 

260-269 47 104 5.27 11.67 

250-259 88 192 9.88 21.55 

240-249 77 269 8.64 30.19 

230-239 106 375 11.90 42.09 

Passing==> 220-229 108 483 12.12 54.21 

210-219 114 597 12.79 67.00 

200-209 70 667 7.86 74.86 

190-199 74 741 8.31 83.16 

180-189 65 806 7.30 90.46 

170-179 34 840 3.82 94.28 

160-169 21 861 2.36 96.63 

150-159 17 878 1.91 98.54 

140-149 7 885 0.79 99.33 

130-139 3 888 0.34 99.66 

120-129 3 891 0.34 100.00 

110-119 0 891 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 891 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 

Test Field=English as a Second Language (126) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 2 2 0.54 0.54 

270-279 11 13 2.95 3.49 

260-269 46 59 12.33 15.82 

250-259 49 108 13.14 28.95 

240-249 65 173 17.43 46.38 

230-239 49 222 13.14 59.52 

Passing==> 220-229 48 270 12.87 72.39 

210-219 26 296 6.97 79.36 

200-209 30 326 8.04 87.40 

190-199 13 339 3.49 90.88 

180-189 16 355 4.29 95.17 

170-179 7 362 1.88 97.05 

160-169 7 369 1.88 98.93 

150-159 0 369 0.00 98.93 

140-149 0 369 0.00 98.93 

130-139 2 371 0.54 99.46 

120-129 1 372 0.27 99.73 

110-119 0 372 0.00 99.73 

100-109 1 373 0.27 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Family and Consumer Sciences (040) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 3 3 10.71 10.71 

260-269 3 6 10.71 21.43 

250-259 4 10 14.29 35.71

240-249 4 14 14.29 50.00 

230-239 3 17 10.71 60.71 

Passing==> 220-229 3 20 10.71 71.43 

210-219 1 21 3.57 75.00 

200-209 2 23 7.14 82.14 

190-199 1 24 3.57 85.71 

180-189 1 25 3.57 89.29 

170-179 1 26 3.57 92.86 

160-169 1 27 3.57 96.43 

150-159 1 28 3.57 100.00 

140-149 0 28 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 28 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 28 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 28 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 28 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0

Test Field=French (023) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above

290-300

1 2 3 4 

0 0 0 0 

280-289 0 0 0 0 

270-279 0 0 0 0 

260-269 1 1 4 4 

250-259 1 2 4 8

240-249 2 4 8 16 

230-239 4 8 16 32 

Passing==> 220-229 2 10 8 40 

210-219 2 12 8 48 

200-209 3 15 12 60 

190-199 3 18 12 72 

180-189 2 20 8 80 

170-179 3 23 12 92 

160-169 0 23 0 92 

150-159 1 24 4 96 

140-149 0 24 0 96 

130-139 1 25 4 100 

120-129 0 25 0 100 

110-119 0 25 0 100 

100-109 0 25 0 100 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

0

Test Field=German (024) 

Total Scaled Score N
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above

290-300

1 2 3 

1 1 8.33 8.33 

280-289 2 3 16.67 25.00 

270-279 0 3 0.00 25.00 

260-269 2 5 16.67 41.67 

250-259 0 5 0.00 41.67

240-249 3 8 25.00 66.67 

230-239 0 8 0.00 66.67 

Passing==> 220-229 1 9 8.33 75.00 

210-219 0 9 0.00 75.00 

200-209 0 9 0.00 75.00 

190-199 1 10 8.33 83.33 

180-189 0 10 0.00 83.33 

170-179 1 11 8.33 91.67 

160-169 0 11 0.00 91.67 

150-159 1 12 8.33 100.00 

140-149 0 12 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 12 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 12 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 12 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 12 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

Test Field=Health (043) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 1 1.28 1.28 

280-289 3 4 3.85 5.13 

270-279 6 10 7.69 12.82 

260-269 15 25 19.23 32.05 

250-259 11 36 14.10 46.15 

240-249 9 45 11.54 57.69 

230-239 9 54 11.54 69.23 

Passing==> 220-229 11 65 14.10 83.33 

210-219 4 69 5.13 88.46 

200-209 4 73 5.13 93.59 

190-199 2 75 2.56 96.15 

180-189 2 77 2.56 98.72 

170-179 0 77 0.00 98.72 

160-169 1 78 1.28 100.00 

150-159 0 78 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 78 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 78 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 78 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 78 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 78 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

Test Field=Health Education (112) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40

5 5 3.09 3.09 

280-289 20 25 12.35 15.43 

270-279 36 61 22.22 37.65 

260-269 23 84 14.20 51.85 

250-259 26 110 16.05 67.90 

240-249 22 132 13.58 81.48 

230-239 16 148 9.88 91.36 

Passing==> 220-229 3 151 1.85 93.21 

210-219 5 156 3.09 96.30 

200-209 1 157 0.62 96.91 

190-199 2 159 1.23 98.15 

180-189 2 161 1.23 99.38 

170-179 0 161 0.00 99.38 

160-169 1 162 0.62 100.00 

150-159 0 162 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 162 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 162 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 162 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 162 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 162 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

 

Test Field=History (009) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above %

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 2 2 0.70 0.70 

270-279 9 11 3.14 3.83 

260-269 6 17 2.09 5.92 

250-259 13 30 4.53 10.45 

240-249 20 50 6.97 17.42 

230-239 20 70 6.97 24.39 

Passing==> 220-229 37 107 12.89 37.28 

210-219 32 139 11.15 48.43 

200-209 42 181 14.63 63.07 

190-199 36 217 12.54 75.61 

180-189 17 234 5.92 81.53 

170-179 28 262 9.76 91.29 

160-169 13 275 4.53 95.82 

150-159 6 281 2.09 97.91 

140-149 5 286 1.74 99.65 

130-139 1 287 0.35 100.00 

120-129 0 287 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 287 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 287 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Industrial and Technology Education (129) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above

290-300

0 1 2 3 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 0 0 0.00 0.00 

260-269 2 2 16.67 16.67 

250-259 3 5 25.00 41.67

240-249 2 7 16.67 58.33 

230-239 2 9 16.67 75.00 

Passing==> 220-229 1 10 8.33 83.33 

210-219 0 10 0.00 83.33 

200-209 0 10 0.00 83.33 

190-199 0 10 0.00 83.33 

180-189 1 11 8.33 91.67 

170-179 1 12 8.33 100.00 

160-169 0 12 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 12 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 12 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 12 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 12 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 12 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 12 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

Test Field=Integrated Science (Elementary) (093) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 1 0.92 0.92 

280-289 2 3 1.83 2.75 

270-279 5 8 4.59 7.34 

260-269 10 18 9.17 16.51 

250-259 5 23 4.59 21.10 

240-249 13 36 11.93 33.03 

230-239 15 51 13.76 46.79 

Passing==> 220-229 17 68 15.60 62.39 

210-219 14 82 12.84 75.23 

200-209 11 93 10.09 85.32 

190-199 8 101 7.34 92.66 

180-189 4 105 3.67 96.33 

170-179 3 108 2.75 99.08 

160-169 1 109 0.92 100.00 

150-159 0 109 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 109 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 109 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 109 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 109 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 109 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

 

Test Field=Integrated Science (Secondary) (094) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

2 2 0.52 0.52 

280-289 6 8 1.56 2.08 

270-279 11 19 2.86 4.95 

260-269 14 33 3.65 8.59 

250-259 23 56 5.99 14.58 

240-249 26 82 6.77 21.35 

230-239 33 115 8.59 29.95 

Passing==> 220-229 59 174 15.36 45.31 

210-219 32 206 8.33 53.65 

200-209 30 236 7.81 61.46 

190-199 38 274 9.90 71.35 

180-189 20 294 5.21 76.56 

170-179 31 325 8.07 84.64 

160-169 21 346 5.47 90.10 

150-159 15 361 3.91 94.01 

140-149 10 371 2.60 96.61 

130-139 6 377 1.56 98.18 

120-129 4 381 1.04 99.22 

110-119 2 383 0.52 99.74 

100-109 1 384 0.26 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0

Test Field=Language Arts (Elementary) (090) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

 10 20 30 40 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 0.39 0.39 

270-279 5 6 1.94 2.33 

260-269 18 24 6.98 9.30 

250-259 27 51 10.47 19.77 

240-249 36 87 13.95 33.72 

230-239 40 127 15.50 49.22 

Passing==> 220-229 34 161 13.18 62.40 

210-219 35 196 13.57 75.97 

200-209 12 208 4.65 80.62 

190-199 21 229 8.14 88.76 

180-189 10 239 3.88 92.64 

170-179 7 246 2.71 95.35 

160-169 2 248 0.78 96.12 

150-159 5 253 1.94 98.06 

140-149 2 255 0.78 98.84 

130-139 1 256 0.39 99.22 

120-129 0 256 0.00 99.22 

110-119 1 257 0.39 99.61 

100-109 1 258 0.39 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

Test Field=Latin (026) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above

290-300

0 1 2 3 

0 0 0 0 

280-289 2 2 20 20 

270-279 0 2 0 20 

260-269 3 5 30 50 

250-259 1 6 10 60

240-249 1 7 10 70 

230-239 1 8 10 80 

Passing==> 220-229 0 8 0 80 

210-219 0 8 0 80 

200-209 0 8 0 80 

190-199 0 8 0 80 

180-189 1 9 10 90 

170-179 1 10 10 100 

160-169 0 10 0 100 

150-159 0 10 0 100 

140-149 0 10 0 100 

130-139 0 10 0 100 

120-129 0 10 0 100 

110-119 0 10 0 100 

100-109 0 10 0 100 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

Test Field=Learning Disabilities (114) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

3 3 0.68 0.68 

280-289 14 17 3.20 3.88 

270-279 36 53 8.22 12.10 

260-269 55 108 12.56 24.66 

250-259 60 168 13.70 38.36 

240-249 66 234 15.07 53.42 

230-239 58 292 13.24 66.67 

Passing==> 220-229 32 324 7.31 73.97 

210-219 26 350 5.94 79.91 

200-209 22 372 5.02 84.93 

190-199 26 398 5.94 90.87 

180-189 18 416 4.11 94.98 

170-179 11 427 2.51 97.49 

160-169 5 432 1.14 98.63 

150-159 2 434 0.46 99.09 

140-149 3 437 0.68 99.77 

130-139 1 438 0.23 100.00 

120-129 0 438 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 438 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 438 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Library Media (048) 

N at or 
above 

% at or 
aboveN % Total Scaled Score 

290-300

280-289

270-279

260-269

250-259

240-249

230-239

Passing==> 220-229 

210-219

200-209

190-199

180-189

170-179

160-169

150-159

140-149

130-139

120-129

110-119

100-109

0 0 0.00 0.00 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

1 1 3.23 3.23 

3 4 9.68 12.90 

5 9 16.13 29.03

8 17 25.81 54.84 

3 20 9.68 64.52 

2 22 6.45 70.97 

0 22 0.00 70.97 

2 24 6.45 77.42 

0 24 0.00 77.42 

3 27 9.68 87.10 

1 28 3.23 90.32 

1 29 3.23 93.55 

0 29 0.00 93.55 

0 29 0.00 93.55 

1 30 3.23 96.77 

1 31 3.23 100.00 

0 31 0.00 100.00 

0 31 0.00 100.00 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

Test Field=Lower Elem. Ed. Subtest 1 (117) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130

12 12 2.23 2.23 

280-289 55 67 10.20 12.43 

270-279 62 129 11.50 23.93 

260-269 116 245 21.52 45.45 

250-259 124 369 23.01 68.46 

240-249 50 419 9.28 77.74 

230-239 47 466 8.72 86.46 

Passing==> 220-229 32 498 5.94 92.39 

210-219 19 517 3.53 95.92 

200-209 10 527 1.86 97.77 

190-199 3 530 0.56 98.33 

180-189 7 537 1.30 99.63 

170-179 1 538 0.19 99.81 

160-169 0 538 0.00 99.81 

150-159 0 538 0.00 99.81 

140-149 0 538 0.00 99.81 

130-139 0 538 0.00 99.81 

120-129 1 539 0.19 100.00 

110-119 0 539 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 539 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

0 

Test Field=Lower Elem. Ed. Subtest 2 (118) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 10

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 6 6 0.98 0.98 

270-279 26 32 4.24 5.22 

260-269 54 86 8.81 14.03 

250-259 68 154 11.09 25.12 

240-249 79 233 12.89 38.01 

230-239 91 324 14.85 52.85 

Passing==> 220-229 80 404 13.05 65.91 

210-219 42 446 6.85 72.76 

200-209 66 512 10.77 83.52 

190-199 37 549 6.04 89.56 

180-189 31 580 5.06 94.62 

170-179 21 601 3.43 98.04 

160-169 9 610 1.47 99.51 

150-159 2 612 0.33 99.84 

140-149 0 612 0.00 99.84 

130-139 0 612 0.00 99.84 

120-129 1 613 0.16 100.00 

110-119 0 613 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 613 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

Test Field=Lower Elem. Ed. Subtest 3 (119) 

Total Scaled Score N
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 8 8 1.53 1.53 

270-279 23 31 4.41 5.94 

260-269 59 90 11.30 17.24 

250-259 51 141 9.77 27.01 

240-249 79 220 15.13 42.15 

230-239 87 307 16.67 58.81 

Passing==> 220-229 65 372 12.45 71.26 

210-219 32 404 6.13 77.39 

200-209 39 443 7.47 84.87 

190-199 36 479 6.90 91.76 

180-189 25 504 4.79 96.55 

170-179 12 516 2.30 98.85 

160-169 5 521 0.96 99.81 

150-159 1 522 0.19 100.00 

140-149 0 522 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 522 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 522 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 522 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 522 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

0 

 

Test Field=Lower Elem. Ed. Subtest 4 (120) 

Total Scaled Score N
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 10

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 8 8 1.86 1.86 

270-279 18 26 4.18 6.03 

260-269 92 118 21.35 27.38 

250-259 89 207 20.65 48.03 

240-249 68 275 15.78 63.81 

230-239 54 329 12.53 76.33 

Passing==> 220-229 56 385 12.99 89.33 

210-219 27 412 6.26 95.59 

200-209 10 422 2.32 97.91 

190-199 4 426 0.93 98.84 

180-189 3 429 0.70 99.54 

170-179 1 430 0.23 99.77 

160-169 0 430 0.00 99.77 

150-159 1 431 0.23 100.00 

140-149 0 431 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 431 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 431 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 431 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 431 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

 

Test Field=Mathematics (Elementary) (089) 

Total Scaled Score N
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 

6 6 2.53 2.53 

280-289 9 15 3.80 6.33 

270-279 23 38 9.70 16.03 

260-269 18 56 7.59 23.63 

250-259 22 78 9.28 32.91 

240-249 19 97 8.02 40.93 

230-239 31 128 13.08 54.01 

Passing==> 220-229 20 148 8.44 62.45 

210-219 24 172 10.13 72.57 

200-209 19 191 8.02 80.59 

190-199 13 204 5.49 86.08 

180-189 5 209 2.11 88.19 

170-179 8 217 3.38 91.56 

160-169 10 227 4.22 95.78 

150-159 2 229 0.84 96.62 

140-149 4 233 1.69 98.31 

130-139 2 235 0.84 99.16 

120-129 0 235 0.00 99.16 

110-119 2 237 0.84 100.00 

100-109 0 237 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0

Test Field=Mathematics (Secondary) (022) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

 10 20 30 40 50 

19 19 4.11 4.11 

280-289 34 53 7.36 11.47 

270-279 43 96 9.31 20.78 

260-269 35 131 7.58 28.35 

250-259 21 152 4.55 32.90 

240-249 39 191 8.44 41.34 

230-239 45 236 9.74 51.08 

Passing==> 220-229 41 277 8.87 59.96 

210-219 24 301 5.19 65.15 

200-209 39 340 8.44 73.59 

190-199 37 377 8.01 81.60 

180-189 26 403 5.63 87.23 

170-179 11 414 2.38 89.61 

160-169 16 430 3.46 93.07 

150-159 10 440 2.16 95.24 

140-149 8 448 1.73 96.97 

130-139 2 450 0.43 97.40 

120-129 8 458 1.73 99.13 

110-119 4 462 0.87 100.00 

100-109 0 462 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

Test Field=Middle Level (085) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above

290-300

0 1 2 3 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 9.09 9.09 

270-279 1 2 9.09 18.18 

260-269 1 3 9.09 27.27 

250-259 1 4 9.09 36.36

240-249 3 7 27.27 63.64 

230-239 1 8 9.09 72.73 

Passing==> 220-229 0 8 0.00 72.73 

210-219 1 9 9.09 81.82 

200-209 1 10 9.09 90.91 

190-199 0 10 0.00 90.91 

180-189 0 10 0.00 90.91 

170-179 0 10 0.00 90.91 

160-169 1 11 9.09 100.00 

150-159 0 11 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 11 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 11 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 11 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 11 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 11 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

 

 

 

Test Field=Music Education (099) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above %

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 5 5 1.79 1.79 

270-279 19 24 6.79 8.57 

260-269 28 52 10.00 18.57 

250-259 44 96 15.71 34.29 

240-249 32 128 11.43 45.71 

230-239 48 176 17.14 62.86 

Passing==> 220-229 39 215 13.93 76.79 

210-219 20 235 7.14 83.93 

200-209 24 259 8.57 92.50 

190-199 11 270 3.93 96.43 

180-189 6 276 2.14 98.57 

170-179 1 277 0.36 98.93 

160-169 3 280 1.07 100.00 

150-159 0 280 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 280 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 280 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 280 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 280 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 280 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Physical Education (044) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 0.44 0.44 

270-279 4 5 1.75 2.18 

260-269 14 19 6.11 8.30 

250-259 10 29 4.37 12.66 

240-249 26 55 11.35 24.02 

230-239 24 79 10.48 34.50 

Passing==> 220-229 25 104 10.92 45.41 

210-219 25 129 10.92 56.33 

200-209 32 161 13.97 70.31 

190-199 8 169 3.49 73.80 

180-189 27 196 11.79 85.59 

170-179 7 203 3.06 88.65 

160-169 5 208 2.18 90.83 

150-159 7 215 3.06 93.89 

140-149 2 217 0.87 94.76 

130-139 2 219 0.87 95.63 

120-129 8 227 3.49 99.13 

110-119 1 228 0.44 99.56 

100-109 1 229 0.44 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

Test Field=Physical Education (113) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50

3 3 1.81 1.81 

280-289 16 19 9.64 11.45 

270-279 44 63 26.51 37.95 

260-269 30 93 18.07 56.02 

250-259 27 120 16.27 72.29 

240-249 19 139 11.45 83.73 

230-239 8 147 4.82 88.55 

Passing==> 220-229 7 154 4.22 92.77 

210-219 7 161 4.22 96.99 

200-209 3 164 1.81 98.80 

190-199 1 165 0.60 99.40 

180-189 0 165 0.00 99.40 

170-179 0 165 0.00 99.40 

160-169 1 166 0.60 100.00 

150-159 0 166 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 166 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 166 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 166 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 166 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 166 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

 

Test Field=Physical or Other Health Impairment (058) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 0 0 0.00 0.00 

260-269 0 0 0.00 0.00 

250-259 2 2 16.67 16.67

240-249 1 3 8.33 25.00 

230-239 1 4 8.33 33.33 

Passing==> 220-229 4 8 33.33 66.67 

210-219 2 10 16.67 83.33 

200-209 0 10 0.00 83.33 

190-199 2 12 16.67 100.00 

180-189 0 12 0.00 100.00 

170-179 0 12 0.00 100.00 

160-169 0 12 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 12 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 12 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 12 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 12 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 12 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 12 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

Test Field=Physics (019) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above

290-300

0 1 2 3 

2 2 9.52 9.52 

280-289 3 5 14.29 23.81 

270-279 2 7 9.52 33.33 

260-269 2 9 9.52 42.86 

250-259 2 11 9.52 52.38

240-249 0 11 0.00 52.38 

230-239 1 12 4.76 57.14 

Passing==> 220-229 3 15 14.29 71.43 

210-219 0 15 0.00 71.43 

200-209 3 18 14.29 85.71 

190-199 0 18 0.00 85.71 

180-189 1 19 4.76 90.48 

170-179 1 20 4.76 95.24 

160-169 1 21 4.76 100.00 

150-159 0 21 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 21 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 21 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 21 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 21 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 21 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

Test Field=Political Science (010) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 0 0 0.00 0.00 

260-269 2 2 8.70 8.70 

250-259 0 2 0.00 8.70

240-249 0 2 0.00 8.70 

230-239 1 3 4.35 13.04 

Passing==> 220-229 4 7 17.39 30.43 

210-219 2 9 8.70 39.13 

200-209 1 10 4.35 43.48 

190-199 1 11 4.35 47.83 

180-189 5 16 21.74 69.57 

170-179 0 16 0.00 69.57 

160-169 2 18 8.70 78.26 

150-159 4 22 17.39 95.65 

140-149 1 23 4.35 100.00 

130-139 0 23 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 23 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 23 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 23 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Psychology (011) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 2 2 4.08 4.08 

270-279 3 5 6.12 10.20 

260-269 6 11 12.24 22.45 

250-259 6 17 12.24 34.69 

240-249 6 23 12.24 46.94 

230-239 11 34 22.45 69.39 

Passing==> 220-229 7 41 14.29 83.67 

210-219 4 45 8.16 91.84 

200-209 3 48 6.12 97.96 

190-199 0 48 0.00 97.96 

180-189 0 48 0.00 97.96 

170-179 1 49 2.04 100.00 

160-169 0 49 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 49 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 49 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 49 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 49 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 49 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 49 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Test Field=Reading (005) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 4 4 7.41 7.41 

260-269 7 11 12.96 20.37 

250-259 4 15 7.41 27.78 

240-249 8 23 14.81 42.59 

230-239 4 27 7.41 50.00 

Passing==> 220-229 12 39 22.22 72.22 

210-219 2 41 3.70 75.93 

200-209 9 50 16.67 92.59 

190-199 1 51 1.85 94.44 

180-189 0 51 0.00 94.44 

170-179 0 51 0.00 94.44 

160-169 0 51 0.00 94.44 

150-159 1 52 1.85 96.30 

140-149 1 53 1.85 98.15 

130-139 0 53 0.00 98.15 

120-129 1 54 1.85 100.00 

110-119 0 54 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 54 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

0 10 20 30 

Test Field=Reading Specialist (092) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 1.32 1.32 

270-279 5 6 6.58 7.89 

260-269 12 18 15.79 23.68 

250-259 10 28 13.16 36.84 

240-249 8 36 10.53 47.37 

230-239 22 58 28.95 76.32 

Passing==> 220-229 6 64 7.89 84.21 

210-219 7 71 9.21 93.42 

200-209 3 74 3.95 97.37 

190-199 1 75 1.32 98.68 

180-189 0 75 0.00 98.68 

170-179 0 75 0.00 98.68 

160-169 1 76 1.32 100.00 

150-159 0 76 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 76 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 76 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 76 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 76 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 76 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

0 10 20 30 40 

Test Field=School Counselor (051) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 1 1 0.43 0.43 

280-289 6 7 2.58 3.00 

270-279 24 31 10.30 13.30 

260-269 28 59 12.02 25.32 

250-259 40 99 17.17 42.49 

240-249 26 125 11.16 53.65 

230-239 23 148 9.87 63.52 

Passing==> 220-229 19 167 8.15 71.67 

210-219 12 179 5.15 76.82 

200-209 18 197 7.73 84.55 

190-199 20 217 8.58 93.13 

180-189 6 223 2.58 95.71 

170-179 5 228 2.15 97.85 

160-169 4 232 1.72 99.57 

150-159 0 232 0.00 99.57 

140-149 1 233 0.43 100.00 

130-139 0 233 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 233 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 233 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 233 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0 10 20 30 

Test Field=Social Studies (Elementary) (105) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 1.06 1.06 

270-279 5 6 5.32 6.38 

260-269 1 7 1.06 7.45 

250-259 6 13 6.38 13.83 

240-249 9 22 9.57 23.40 

230-239 9 31 9.57 32.98 

Passing==> 220-229 21 52 22.34 55.32 

210-219 11 63 11.70 67.02 

200-209 11 74 11.70 78.72 

190-199 13 87 13.83 92.55 

180-189 3 90 3.19 95.74 

170-179 2 92 2.13 97.87 

160-169 1 93 1.06 98.94 

150-159 0 93 0.00 98.94 

140-149 1 94 1.06 100.00 

130-139 0 94 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 94 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 94 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 94 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 

Test Field=Social Studies (Secondary) (084) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 1 1 0.13 0.13 

280-289 6 7 0.76 0.88 

270-279 31 38 3.91 4.79 

260-269 42 80 5.30 10.09 

250-259 39 119 4.92 15.01 

240-249 61 180 7.69 22.70 

230-239 92 272 11.60 34.30 

Passing==> 220-229 105 377 13.24 47.54 

210-219 98 475 12.36 59.90 

200-209 92 567 11.60 71.50 

190-199 92 659 11.60 83.10 

180-189 55 714 6.94 90.04 

170-179 34 748 4.29 94.33 

160-169 28 776 3.53 97.86 

150-159 16 792 2.02 99.87 

140-149 1 793 0.13 100.00 

130-139 0 793 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 793 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 793 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 793 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0 10 20 

Test Field=Spanish (028) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 3 3 2.03 2.03 

280-289 9 12 6.08 8.11 

270-279 16 28 10.81 18.92 

260-269 14 42 9.46 28.38 

250-259 18 60 12.16 40.54 

240-249 15 75 10.14 50.68 

230-239 20 95 13.51 64.19 

Passing==> 220-229 14 109 9.46 73.65 

210-219 11 120 7.43 81.08 

200-209 12 132 8.11 89.19 

190-199 8 140 5.41 94.59 

180-189 4 144 2.70 97.30 

170-179 2 146 1.35 98.65 

160-169 2 148 1.35 100.00 

150-159 0 148 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 148 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 148 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 148 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 148 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 148 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Speech (004) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 5.88 5.88 

270-279 3 4 17.65 23.53 

260-269 3 7 17.65 41.18 

250-259 2 9 11.76 52.94

240-249 5 14 29.41 82.35 

230-239 2 16 11.76 94.12 

Passing==> 220-229 0 16 0.00 94.12 

210-219 0 16 0.00 94.12 

200-209 1 17 5.88 100.00 

190-199 0 17 0.00 100.00 

180-189 0 17 0.00 100.00 

170-179 0 17 0.00 100.00 

160-169 0 17 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 17 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 17 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 17 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 17 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 17 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 17 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 

Test Field=Upper Elem. Ed. Subtest 1 (121) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 1 1 0.50 0.50 

280-289 13 14 6.47 6.97 

270-279 13 27 6.47 13.43 

260-269 31 58 15.42 28.86 

250-259 17 75 8.46 37.31 

240-249 51 126 25.37 62.69 

230-239 17 143 8.46 71.14 

Passing==> 220-229 25 168 12.44 83.58 

210-219 4 172 1.99 85.57 

200-209 14 186 6.97 92.54 

190-199 4 190 1.99 94.53 

180-189 10 200 4.98 99.50 

170-179 1 201 0.50 100.00 

160-169 0 201 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 201 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 201 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 201 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 201 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 201 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 201 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 

Test Field=Upper Elem. Ed. Subtest 2 (122) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 4 4 1.32 1.32 

260-269 12 16 3.96 5.28 

250-259 14 30 4.62 9.90 

240-249 43 73 14.19 24.09 

230-239 63 136 20.79 44.88 

Passing==> 220-229 68 204 22.44 67.33 

210-219 19 223 6.27 73.60 

200-209 49 272 16.17 89.77 

190-199 11 283 3.63 93.40 

180-189 15 298 4.95 98.35 

170-179 2 300 0.66 99.01 

160-169 3 303 0.99 100.00 

150-159 0 303 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 303 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 303 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 303 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 303 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 303 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

 

0 10 20 30 40 50 

Test Field=Upper Elem. Ed. Subtest 3 (123) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 11 11 4.31 4.31 

260-269 33 44 12.94 17.25 

250-259 45 89 17.65 34.90 

240-249 50 139 19.61 54.51 

230-239 41 180 16.08 70.59 

Passing==> 220-229 37 217 14.51 85.10 

210-219 15 232 5.88 90.98 

200-209 15 247 5.88 96.86 

190-199 5 252 1.96 98.82 

180-189 2 254 0.78 99.61 

170-179 1 255 0.39 100.00 

160-169 0 255 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 255 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 255 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 255 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 255 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 255 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 255 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 

Test Field=Upper Elem. Ed. Subtest 4 (124) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 0 0 0.00 0.00 

260-269 20 20 7.35 7.35 

250-259 18 38 6.62 13.97 

240-249 37 75 13.60 27.57 

230-239 43 118 15.81 43.38 

Passing==> 220-229 53 171 19.49 62.87 

210-219 37 208 13.60 76.47 

200-209 24 232 8.82 85.29 

190-199 22 254 8.09 93.38 

180-189 13 267 4.78 98.16 

170-179 4 271 1.47 99.63 

160-169 0 271 0.00 99.63 

150-159 0 271 0.00 99.63 

140-149 1 272 0.37 100.00 

130-139 0 272 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 272 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 272 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 272 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

0 10 20 30 40 

Test Field=Visual Arts Education (095) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 7 7 3.20 3.20 

270-279 18 25 8.22 11.42 

260-269 13 38 5.94 17.35 

250-259 26 64 11.87 29.22 

240-249 18 82 8.22 37.44 

230-239 22 104 10.05 47.49 

Passing==> 220-229 30 134 13.70 61.19 

210-219 12 146 5.48 66.67 

200-209 31 177 14.16 80.82 

190-199 14 191 6.39 87.21 

180-189 7 198 3.20 90.41 

170-179 10 208 4.57 94.98 

160-169 3 211 1.37 96.35 

150-159 3 214 1.37 97.72 

140-149 4 218 1.83 99.54 

130-139 1 219 0.46 100.00 

120-129 0 219 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 219 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 219 0.00 100.00 
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